COIN SLIDE VERTICAL 8 KIT AND SERVICE DOOR LOCK INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

T TTr— FOR SPEED QUEEN
., ; -

| : ;E KIT COMPONENTS:
: l. [ | I:l 1 1 :I .
i 1) I
I i L
I I WASHER EXTENSION ARM
i 1 PART # 20695
I
I
i WASHER EXTENSION I

e ] PART # 20697 ,

' = s DJ

- &

DRYER EXTENSION
PART # 50026

WASHER KIT CONSISTS OF
1 COIN SLIDE (V8-200)

1 MONEY BOX (LMB w/ Key)

1 MOUNTING BOLT #21748

1 EXTENSION #20697

1 EXTENSION ARM #20695

2 SCREWS #10-32 PAN HEAD #50035

¥

ﬁ« #10-32 PAN HEAD SCREWS
o 2) REQ'D

L (2) REQ
III“ T n

[
—— -

.
— .-I'I_'_.!'h__
COIN SLIDE MOUNTING BOLT

PART # 21748

= | SERVICE DOOR LOCK W/KEY & CAM NOT INCLUDED (0400ET) WAVE WASHER #50045  LARGE LOCK NUT #50028
o] | L ™
e Fat LY
e ! CAM # 20724 . — -
ESD DRYER KIT CONSISTS OF o [ U \ <= TUBULAR
MONEYBOX . d L ! KEY
1 COIN SLIDE (V8-200) LOCK. KEY & CAM _. - 4
1 MONEY BOX (LMB w/ Key) '
1 MOUNTING BOLT #21748 [ ey
1 EXTENSION #21420
2 SCREWS #10-32 PAN HEAD #50035 SMALL NUT #50014
SERVICE DOOR LOCK W/KEY & CAM NOT INCLUDED (0400ET)
STEP 1: ] -
COIN SLIDE EXTENSION A T | T
ASSEMBLY o i = &y
8 B 2 ; -
G T i :

WASHER COINSLIDE ASSEMBLY INSTALL (2) #10 PAN HEAD SCREWS

M Y, -1 T}

L S—

=

FIG. #2
DRYER COINSLIDE ASSEMBLY

MOUNT WASHER EXTENSION #50022 TO COIN SLIDE
FIG.#1

;'I INSTALL (2) #10 PAN HEAD SCREWS

T - I- L i |
-5 _.
-.----——_t_|r|_ I ]

MOUNT DRYER EXTENSION #21420 TO COIN SLIDE
FIG. # 2



DISCONNECT ELECTRICAL POWER BEFORE INSTALLATION

STEP 2:

* INSERT KEY INTO MONEY BOX - TURN KEY TO OPEN POSITION (UNLOCKED)

* INSTALL MONEY BOX IN METER CASE AS INDICATED BY ARROW FIG #3

* LOCK MONEY BOXTO SECURE

STEP 3:

* INSTALL COINSLIDEWITH EXTENSION (SEE FIG #1 FOR WASHER)

(SEE FIG. #2 FOR DRYER)

STEP 4:

* SECURE COINSLIDE WITH MOUNTING BOLT (#21748) BY INSERTING THE
MOUNTING BOLT THROUGH THE SERVICE DOOR OPENING ON TOP OF METER
CASE, GUIDING THROUGH MOUNTING BOLT GUIDE AND TIGHTEN TO
SECURE COIN SLIDE. USE A 5/16 SOCKET AND RATCHET
(DO NOT OVER-TIGHTEN)

—

+ SERVICE DOOR AREA =it —

Fi i F
. - Al
saa -!.'::'.-.....-_ - - -'E.. - il B |
= = — gl
L. B Ak 5
= 2

ot P

WASHER INSTALLATION
MOUNTING BOLT MOUNTING BOLT GUIDE

=
J|L4F

MONEY BOX
TIMER AREA |

STEP 6:

* REMOVE 3/4 INCH NUT (LARGE #50028) FROM LOCK

* REMOVE 9/32 INCH NUT (SMALL #50014) FROM TAIL OF LOCK

* REMOVE LOCK WASHER (#20529) FROM TAIL OF LOCK

* DO NOT REMOVE (2) WAVE WASHERS (#50045) FROM TAIL OF LOCK

* INSERT LOCK THROUGH SERVICE DOOR PANEL HOLE

* ATTACH 3/4 INCH NUT (LARGE #50028), TIGHTEN TO SECURE TO PANEL

- FIGURE #3

STEP &:

* THROUGH SERVICE DOOR OPENING INSTALL EXTENSION ARM IN POSITION
SHOWN TAKE TO LOCATE TAB IN NOTCH ON SIDE OF EXTENSION

* INSTALL #10 PAN HEAD SCREW

* CHECK COINSLIDE FOR FREE TRAVEL

* REPLACE SERVICE DOOR AND CONNECT ELECTRIC

SERVICE DOOR AREA . e ﬂ? L |
.“ Fids s i -.—-':?---T;:] . E'! il_ |E y
5 "x: T & | EY il
el Mg e ;
B B —— E.I" 3

Do} 3T LSE TeES LOCATON

EXTENSION ARM INSTALLATION

==

TATTa-0N A

[ — Y _
= [ W A
— H'_E" E
o " -—
n.fmbi ) —
——
i !

-
o i

- ————

p—
— . A

EETIATGOR S

MONEY BOX

* FASTEN CAM (#20724) ONTO TAIL OF LOCK SECURING CAM WITH LOCK WASHER AND SMALL NUT. (OFFSET SIDE DOWN)



STEP 1:
STEP 2:
STEP 3:
STEP 4:
STEP 5:
STEP 6:
STEP 7:

REVERSE INSTRUCTIONS TO RE-ASSEMBLE

UNHOOK RETURN SPRING (#22)

VERTICAL 8 PRICE CHANGE INSTRUCTIONS

PUT COINS IN HANDLE, PUSH HANDLE (#2) IN UNTIL COINS DROP THROUGH COINSLIDE
WHILE HOLDING HANDLE IN, LOOSEN SPRING BRACKET SCREW (#24)

REMOVE FUNCTIONAL INSERTS (#27) FROM CAVITY OF COINSLIDE HANDLE (SUGGESTION, STORE ALL INSERTS IN BULK FOR FUTURE USE)
RETIGHTEN SPRING BRACKET SCREW (#24)

FLIP COIN SLIDE UPSIDE DOWN, REMOVE THREE INSERT RETAINER PLATE SCREWS (#8) FROM UNDERSIDE

EXCHANGE BLANK INSERTSWITH FUNCTIONAL INSERTS

ITEM |PART #| DESCRIPTION
1| 21728 BODY
2 | 2177 HANDLE
3 | a3 BRIDGE
4 | 20050 RATCHET
5 | 20065 | RATCHET SPRING
6 | 20664 |RETAINER SPRING
7| 2073 | RATCHET sCREw
o [T
5 | 217as | INSERT RETANER
10 | 21216 | BLANK INSERT
11 | 20709 | BOTTOM PLATE
12 | so03a | BOTIOMPATE
13| 20710 PIVOT PIN
14 | 20181 LEVER
15 | 2077 | LEAF sPRING
16 | 21210 | RATCHET PLATE
17 | 21881 GATE
18 | 21866 | GATE RETAINER

ITEM |PART #| DESCRIPTION
19 | 20185 | FQCATON
20 | 50033 | BRIDGE screw
21 | 2062 | BRIDSEISERT
22 | 21771 | RETURN sPRING
23 | so03s | FUENSON
24| soosz | SPRING BRACKET
25 | 21860 | SPRING BRACKET
26 | 21194 | 106 INSERT
27 | 21103 | 250 INSERT
28 | 21281 | $1.00 INSERT
20 | zarsg | 182 BRIDGE
30 | 21750 $2'?&SB§F;$GE
a1 | aa7e0 | 275 BRIDGE
22 | za7es | 902 BRIDGE
33 | 20732 010 SHIM
34 | 20733 015 SHIM
35 | 20734 020 SHIM
36 | 20735 030 SHIM






